Invitation to Bid for 

Supply and Installation of Office Furniture 

SP-VMO, Tabaco City 

Contract ID No. 012-010-2025-GOODS-PB-Office Furniture 

1. The City Government of Tabaco, through the 2025 Vice Mayor’s Office General 

Fund, intends to apply the sum of Five Million Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand 

Eight Hundred Ninety-Four Pesos and 00/100 (Php5,659,894.00), being the ABC and 

to payments under the contract for Supply and Installation of Office Furniture, SP-

VMO, Tabaco City under Contract ID No. 012-010-2025-GOODS-PB-Office 

Furniture. Bids received more than the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed of A. Semi-

Expendable Items and B. Other Items . The details of which are described in Section VII 

(Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for 2025 for Five 

Million Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Four Pesos 

and 00/100 (Php5,659,894.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is LGUs, the Annual Budget, as approved by the 

Sanggunian. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated